
 GOVERMENT OF INDIA 

 MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

 UNSTARRED QUESTION N0. 3266 

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2015 

 

USE OF FUEL IN RAILWAYS 

 

3266.  SHRI B.N. CHANDRAPPA: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

 (a)  whether the Railways have taken note that an incident of 

use of adulterated fuel was reported in the recent past; 

 

 (b)    if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c)  whether the Railways have suffered any losses due to 

the use of adulterated fuel and if so, the details thereof; 

 

(d)  whether the Railways have conducted investigation and 

taken any action against the persons found guilty; 

 

(e)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

    ANSWER 

  MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

  (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 

(a)     No, Madam. No such incident has been reported in the 

recent past. 

 

(b) to (e) Do not arise. 

 

 

****** 


